
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
5509 Young Street
Bakersfield, CA  93311

Regional Personnel Administrator:
Mailing Address: Laura Harvick (661) 664-3213 laura.harvick@cdcr.ca.gov

P.O. Box 10869
Bakersfield, CA  93389-0869 Staff Services Manager II:

Dawn Caruso (661) 664-3204 dawn.caruso@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(661) 665-7601 Staff Services Manager I:

Mayrose Abraham (661) 664-3217 mayrose.abraham@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Marilyn Calhoun (661) 664-3254 marilyn.calhoun@cdcr.ca.gov

(661) 664-2562 Anna Dominguez (661) 664-3252 anna.dominguez@cdcr.ca.gov

Susan Huddleston (661) 664-3255 susan.huddleston@cdcr.ca.gov

Melba Prado-Harris (661) 664-3215 melba.prado@cdcr.ca.gov

Personnel Technician II (Supervisor):
Gloria Perez (661) 664-3262 gloria.perez@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

037, 091 Personnel Specialist:
Shelly Moore (661) 664-3260 shelly.moore@cdcr.ca.gov

Certification Unit:
Ruslene Carrillo, AGPA (661) 664-3253 ruslene.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov
Deshawn Griggs, SSA (661) 664-3270 deshawn.griggs@cdcr.ca.gov
Fidelia Marquez, SSA (661) 664-3237 fidelia.marquez@cdcr.ca.gov
Maria Sedano, SSA (661) 664-3238 maria.sedano@cdcr.ca.gov
Carmen Tirado, AGPA (661) 664-3234 carmen.tirado@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Janis Erquhart, AGPA (661) 664-3202 janis.erquhart@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Maria Brown, AGPA (661) 664-3207 maria.brown@cdcr.ca.gov
Lavonne Davey, SSA (661) 664-3236 lavonne.davey@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 01/14/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
CALIFORNIA CORRECTIONAL HEALTH CARE SERVICES - SOUTHERN REGION

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


